SWIMMING & DIVING ARCHIVES

1982 Girls Class A Individual Results

Rank Name School Time/Score
200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Douglas Douglas 2:09.74
2 Glenrock Glenrock 2:13.38
3 Greybull Greybull 2:14.59
4 Newcastle Newcastle 2:17.72
5 Pinedale Pinedale 2:27.27
6 Big Piney Big Piney 2:27.62
200 Yard Freestyle
1 Ann Ammon Evanston 2:07.54
2 Stephanie Silsby Glenrock 2:18.74
3 Codi Reynolds Evanston 2:20.53
4 Brenda Nozicka Douglas 2.21.62
5 Sheila Roberts Big Piney 2:26.61
6 Amy Hinton Douglas 2:26.89
200 Yard IM
1 Shelly Smith Greybull 2:26.72
2 Mary Jean Loveland Evanston 2:32.92
3 Rita Overbeck Big Piney 2:40.13
4 Cary Shoemaker Glenrock 2:43.23
5 Sandra Douglas Pinedale 2:53.85
6 Connie Klements Douglas 2:54.00
50 Yard Freestyle
1 Tammy Ware Douglas 26.89
2 Vera Vowell Douglas 28.67
3 Christine Robinson Evanston 28.78
4 Bonnie Andreen Thermopolis 29.29
5 Stephanie Ames Glenrock 29.34
6 Riki Henderson Evanston 29.45
100 Yard Butterfly
1 Penny Hawk Newcastle 1:08.25
2 Mary Jean Loveland Evanston 1:09.27
3 Tralee Miller Douglas 1:13.22
4 Stephanie Ames Glenrock 1:15.70
5 Cary Shoemaker Glenrock 1:18.83
6 Carol Miller Pinedale 1:18.84
100 Yard Freestyle
1 Shelly Smith Greybull 55.42
2 Tammy Ware Douglas 1:01.65
3 Vera Vowell Douglas 1:03.73
4 Riki Henderson Evanston 1:04.57
5 Carolyn Skidmore Douglas 1:05.49
6 Sheila Roberts Big Piney 1:05.93
500 Yard Freestyle
1 Ann Ammon Evanston 5:42.43
2 Stephanie Silsby Glenrock 6:18.55
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Codie Reynolds Evanston 6:21.75

Marva Rimer Greybull 6:28.05
Jerri ElImlinger Big Piney 6:38.39
Brenda Nozicka Douglas 6:38.51

100 Yard Backstroke

Tralee Miller Douglas 1:09.69
Rita Overbeck Big Piney 1:12.92

Lori Hedlund Newcastle 1:16.60

Denni Griffin Glenrock 1:18.03

Christine Robinson Evanston 1:20.43

Marla Payne Douglas 1:21.55

100 Yard Breaststroke

Penny Hawk Newcastle 1:18.53
Connie Klements Douglas 1:23.84
Lisa Short Glenrock 1:24.90
Vicki Schneider Douglas 1:26.71
Audrey Bradley Big Piney 1:27.73
Michelle Moore Evanston 1:27.79

400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Evanston Evanston 4:10.35
Douglas Douglas 4:15.61
Big Piney Big Piney 4:32.25
Glenrock Glenrock 4:39.62
Pinedale Pinedale 5:02.25
Newcastle Newcastle 5:06.67

1 Meter Diving

Mickie Brown Glenrock 320.75
Vicki Schneider Douglas 274.85

Patrica Jones Big Piney 257.75

Kathy Mason Pinedale 182.15

1982 Girls Class A Team Results

Rank School Score
1 Douglas 278.0
2 Glenrock 191.0
3 Evanston 190.0
4 Big Piney 153.0
5 Newcastle 95.0
6 Greybull 88.0
7 Pinedale 81.0
8 Thermopolis 18.0

1982 Girls Class AA Individual Results

Rank
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Name School Time/Score
200 Yard Medley Relay

Laramie Laramie 1:56.57
East East 2:00.04

Gillette Gillette 2:01.69
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Sheridan Sheridan

Kelly Walsh Kelly Walish
Rock Springs Rock Springs
200 Yard Freestyle
Stacy Trimmer Natrona
Laura Votipka Central
Lisa Votipka Central
Bridget Buck Kelly Walsh
Robin Schaible Sheridan
Gina Brisch Sheridan
200 Yard IM
Yvonne Brown Gillette
Tam McCullough Laramie
Tonya Stevens Sheridan
Mary Ann Underwood East
Lisa George Laramie
Sheila Susich Lander
50 Yard Freestyle
Peggy Selby Natrona
Becky Anderson Laramie
Suzi Flanigan Cody
Alicia Sniffin Lander
Jana Scott Kelly Walish
Polly Jessen Gillette
100 Yard Butterfly
Yvonne Brown Gillette
Dephne Ross East
Tonya Stevens Sheridan
Tracie Brown Rock Springs
Suzi Flanigan Cody

100 Yard Freestyle

Stacy Trimmer Natrona
Becky Anderson Laramie
Lisa Votipka Central
Peggy Selby Natrona
Becky Ulrich Natrona
Renee Geiler East
500 Yard Freestyle
Laura Votipka Central
Gina Brisch Sheridan
Bridget Buck Kelly Walsh
Jolene Flock Laramie
Tracy Goodwine East
Lucy Dennis Natrona
100 Yard Backstroke
Robyn Schaible Sheridan
Dephne Ross East
Erin Bride Sheridan
Stephanie Holcomb Lander

Kristy Richardson Laramie

2:03.31
2:06.48
2:08.20

2:00.85
2:05.07
2:05.95
2:06.00
2:06.36
2:10.91

2:14.67
2:17.90
2:22.35
2:23.75
2:25.15
2:28.67

24.59
24.79
26.28
26.35
26.38
26.40

1:01.11
1:01.80
1:07.04
1:07.31
1:07.62

54.59
56.77
57.13
57.64
58.01
59.34

5:40.91
5:43.56
5:45.00
5:47.41
5:55.07
6:01.85

1:05.12
1:06.55
1:08.22
1:09.80
1:10.05



6 Becky Ulrich Natrona 1:11.26
100 Yard Breaststroke
1 Tam McCullough Laramie 1:06.86
2 Mary Ann Underwood East 1:09.24
3 Lisa George Laramie 1:12.28
4 Patty Underwood East 1:14.33
5 Georgia Fichtner Sheridan 1:16.45
6 Kim Buston Rock Springs 1:17.60
400 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Natrona Natrona 3:50.54
2 East East 3:55.99
3 Central Central 3:59.18
4 Sheridan Sheridan 3:59.40
5 Lander Lander 4:05.25
6 Laramie Laramie 4:09.81
1 Meter Diving
1 Joni Jugler Kelly Walish 323.30
2 Stacey Chapman Lander 318.30
3 Becky Scott East 313.95
4 Sandy Thompson East 313.15
5 Ann Aughe East 302.65
6 Sharon Newcomer Laramie 300.45

1982 Girls Class AA Team Results

Rank School Score
1 Cheyenne East 196.0
2 Laramie 183.0
3 Sheridan 149.0
4 Natrona 135.5
5 Cheyenne Central 100.0
6 Lander 99.0
7 Gillette 80.0
8 Kelly Walsh 75.0
9 RockSprings 73.5
10 Cody 52.0
11 Green River 23.0
12 Powell 17.0
13 Rawlins 15.0
14 Worland 2.0

1983 Boys Class A Individual Results

Rank Name School Time/Score
200 Meter Medley Relay
1 - Douglas 2:01.582
2 - Big Piney 2:07.629
3 - Glenrock 2:07.953
4 - Greybull 2:10.173
5 - Lyman 2:12.169
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- Newcastle
200 Meter Freestyle
Jamey Brock Thermopolis
Daleray Madewell Douglas
Dan Harkness Pinedale
Dana Penn Douglas
David Davis Big Piney
Brownie Brown Big Piney
200 Meter IM
Kurt Broderdorp Douglas
Todd Pisciotti Newcastle
Paul McArthur Newcastle
Jens Swenson Glenrock
Jamie Sauvageau Glenrock
Matt Media Evanston
50 Meter Freestyle
Jim Wise Douglas
Jason Burley Douglas
Glenn Eiden Big Piney
Troy Eckard Pinedale
Deron Proctor Glenrock
Ray Chapin Big Piney
100 Meter Butterfly
Jim Wise Douglas
Alan Brown Greybull
Brownie Brown Big Piney
Tyler Heimbuch Douglas
Matt Ludwig Pinedale
Jamie Sauvageau Glenrock
100 Meter Freestyle
Daleray Madewell Douglas
Kurt Broderdorp Douglas
Glenn Eiden Big Piney
Deron Proctor Glenrock
Troy Eckard Pinedale
Mel Orchard Evanston
500 Meter Freestyle
Jens Swenson Glenrock
Jamey Brock Thermopolis
David Davis Big Piney
Dan Harkness Pinedale
Dana Penn Douglas
Jamie Winters Newcastle
100 Meter Backstroke
Jason Burley Douglas
Todd Pisciotti Newcastle
Paul McArthur Newcastle
Marti Storeim Greybull
Lonnie Holmes Thermopolis
Justin Wright Big Piney

100 Meter Breaststroke

2:18.424

2:10.639
2:12.554
2:16.927
2:17.265
2:17.846
2:19.325

2:26.233
2:36.017
2:38.965
2:39.315
2:41.924
2:42.071

26.680
26.980
27.154
27.176
27.233
27.417

1:04.997
1:08.113
1:10.338
1:10.812
1:14.165
1:15.062

58.121
59.044
1:00.337
1:00.418
1:01.012
1:04.786

5:55.822
6:06.859
6:15.714
6:18.907
6:25.686
6:46.196

1:11.123
1:12.224
1:12.550
1:13.858
1:14.791
1:15.209
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Bill Lehman
Brian Haley
Slade Toomer
Jerry Lueras
Mark Plumley
Matt Media

400 Meter Freestyle Relay

1 Meter Diving

Jay Campbell
Skip Harvey
John Pierson
Mike Whitley
Taylor Cox
Rod Chapin

Douglas 1:14.950
Glenrock 1:15.277
Lyman 1:15.762
Douglas 1:17.965
Newcastle 1:20.381
Evanston 1:21.473
Douglas 4:04.836
Pinedale 4:13.941
Big Piney 4:15.586
Newcastle 4:15.944
Thermopolis 4:20.768
Evanston 4:45.688
Thermopolis 350.75
Thermopolis 300.90
Glenrock 279.80
Newcastle 224.35
Hanna 205.50
Big Piney 204.20

1983 Boys Class A Team Results

Rank School
1 Douglas
2 Big Piney
3 Glenrock
4 Newcastle
5 Pinedale
6 Thermopolis
7 Greybull
8 Lyman
9 Evanston

10 Hanna

Score
284.0
183.0
147.0
136.0
112.0
101.0

65.0
58.0
57.0
39.0

1983 Boys Class AA Individual Results

Rank
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Name

School

Time/Score

200 Meter Medley Relay

200 Meter Freestyle

Tim Hanson
Bill Aldrich
Jody Fischer
Derek Mitchum

Central
Laramie
Powell
East

Green River

Lander

Gillette

Kelly Walsh

Gillette
Laramie

1:54.425
1:55.155
2:00.173
2:01.208
2:01.681

DQ

2:00.612
2:01.995
2:03.251
2:06.739
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Mark Johnson Sheridan
Dave Hallett Lander
200 Meter IM
Mark Miller Laramie
Mike Stearns Gillette
Mike Smith Central
Bryon Knudson Central
James Borkowitz East
Matt Yovich Laramie
50 Meter Freestyle
Karl Moore Laramie
Joe Hess Green River
Andy Ellis East
Bob Kvidahl Green River
Chris Stein Kelly Walsh
Joe Lunne Gillette
100 Meter Butterfly
Mike Smith Central
Scott Lebruska Powell
Mike Stearns Gillette
Paul Dowler Gillette
Matt Yovich Laramie
Chris Spooner Kelly Walsh
100 Meter Freestyle
Karl Moore Laramie
Joe Hess Green River
Andy Ellis East
Chris Stein Kelly Walsh
Kendall Adams East
Mike Pancoe Laramie
500 Meter Freestyle
Tim Hanson Gillette
Bill Aldrich Kelly Walsh
Derek Mitchum Laramie
Glen Gresly Lander
Mark Johnson Sheridan
Richard Debolt East
100 Meter Backstroke
Mark Miller Laramie
Craig Hansen Green River
Stuart Lebruska Powell
Jody Fischer Gillette
Emile Reed Gillette
Mike Pancoe Laramie

100 Meter Breaststroke

Bryon Knudson Central
John Arross Powell
Paul Hines Lander
Mark Benepe Sheridan
Marty Naffziger Central

Paul Rowland Kelly Walsh

2:12.401
2:12.699

2:12.901
2:20.836
2:21.453
2:24.791
2:27.454
2:27.509

24.397
24.860
25.473
25.622
25.882
26.115

1:01.307
1:02.323
1:03.247
1:03.267
1:05.503
1:05.719

54.186
54.911
55.951
57.476
57.920
58.401

5:24.017
5:40.201
5:43.389
5:53.021
5:56.013
6:02.307

1:03.174
1:05.632
1:06.760
1:07.025
1:08.396
1:12.003

1:10.548
1:11.876
1:13.592
1:14.362
1:14.543
1:15.119
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400 Meter Freestyle Relay

- Gillette
- East
- Green River
- Central
- Laramie
- Lander
1 Meter Diving
Kirk VanSlyke Lander
Chris tarantola East
Jim Alden Sheridan
Darren Bodan Lander
Corky Cook Laramie
Mike Gable Laramie

3:45.577
3:47.451
3:55.782
3:59.362
4:00.873
4:03.746

394.55
342.80
334.90
302.35
300.00
292.75

1983 Boys Class AA Team Results

Rank
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School
Laramie
Gillette
Central
East
Green River
Lander
Kelly Walsh
Powell
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Rawlins
Cody
Worland
Riverton
Natrona

Score
213.0
176.0
144.0
143.0
115.0

98.0
97.0
71.0
60.0
26.0
18.0
17.0
6.0
3.0
0.0



